Tuesday, April 16, 2024	Hearing Room	301
12:00 PM		
1: -	Cha	pter

#0.00 All hearings on this calendar will be conducted in Courtroom 301 at 21041 Burbank Boulevard, Woodland Hills, California, 91367. All parties in interest, members of the public and the press may attend the hearings on this calendar in person.

Additionally, (except with respect to evidentiary hearings, or as otherwise ordered by the Court) parties in interest (and their counsel) may connect by ZoomGov audio and video free of charge, using the connection information provided below. Members of the public and the press may only connect to the zoom audio feed, and only by telephone. Access to the video feed by these individuals is prohibited.

Parties in interest may participate by ZoomGov video and audio using a personal computer (equipped with camera, microphone and speaker), or a handheld mobile device (such as an iPhone or Android phone). Members of the public, the press and parties in interest may participate by audio only using a telephone (standard telephone charges may apply).

Neither a Zoom nor a ZoomGov account is necessary to participate remotely and there are no fees for doing so. No pre-registration or prior approval is required. The audio portion of each hearing will be recorded electronically by the Court and that recording will constitute its official record. Recording, retransmitting, photographing or imaging Court proceedings by any means is strictly prohibited.

Join CACB ZoomGov Meeting

Video/audio web address: https://cacb.zoomgov.com/j/1602788182

Meeting ID: 160 278 8182

Password: 738507

Join by Telephone

Telephone conference lines: 1-669-254-5252 OR 1-646-828-7666

Meeting ID: 160 278 8182

Tuesday, April 16, 2024

Hearing Room 301

Chapter

<u>12:00 PM</u> CONT...

Password: 738507

For more information on appearing before Judge Kaufman by ZoomGov, please see the information entitled "Tips for a Successful ZoomGov Court Experience" on the Court's website at: https://www.cacb.uscourts.gov/judges/honorable-<u>victoria-s-kaufman</u> under the tab "Telephonic Instructions."

Docket 0

4/2/2024 1:55:41 PM

Tuesday, April 16, 2024		Hearing Room			
<u>12:00 PM</u> 1:23-11812	Margarita Cruz a	and Magdale	no Cruz Lopez	Cha	apter 7
#1.00	Reaffirmation Ag and Nationstar M				
		Docket	10		
		Party In	formation		
<u>Debtor(s</u>)	<u>):</u>				
Marg	arita Cruz		Represented By Leonard Pena		
<u>Joint Del</u>	<u>otor(s):</u>				
Mago	laleno Cruz Lopez		Represented By Leonard Pena		
<u>Trustee(s</u>	<u>s):</u>				
Amy	L Goldman (TR)		Pro Se		

Tuesday, Aj	pril 16, 2024			Hearing Room	301
<u>12:00 PM</u> 1:24-10119	Rolando Fabrez Dela Ros	a		Ch	apter 7
#2.00	Reaffirmation Agreement and First-Citizens Bank a				
	Docket		11		
	Par	ty I	nformation		
<u>Debtor(s</u>)	<u>):</u>				
Rola	ndo Fabrez Dela Rosa		Represented By Elaine O San Juan		

Trustee(s):

David Keith Gottlieb (TR)

Tuesday, April 16, 2024			Hearing Room 301		
<u>12:00 PM</u> 1:24-10144	Lynne Devlin			Cha	pter 7
#3.00	Reaffirmation Ag Pentagon Federa				
		Docket	15		
		Party I	nformation		
<u>Debtor(s)</u>	<u>):</u>				
Lynne	e Devlin		Pro Se		
<u>Trustee(s</u>	<u>):</u>				
Amy	L Goldman (TR)		Pro Se		

Tuesday, Aj	pril 16, 2024				Hearing Room	301
<u>12:00 PM</u> 1:24-10216	Juan Ramon Sauceda Carb	baj	al		Cl	hapter 7
#4.00	Reaffirmation Agreement I and Toyota Motor Credit C					
	Docket		8			
	Party	y Iı	nforr	nation		
<u>Debtor(s</u>)	<u>):</u>					
Juan	Ramon Sauceda Carbajal			Represented By Nathan A Berneman		

Trustee(s):

Amy L Goldman (TR)

Tuesday, April 16, 2024			Hearing Room	301	
<u>12:00 PM</u> 1:24-10276	Jesse Rudy Garcia			Ch	apter 7
#5.00	Reaffirmation Agreement Be and Toyota Motor Credit Co				
	Docket	8			
	Party I	nfor	mation		
<u>Debtor(s)</u>	<u>:</u>				
Jesse	Rudy Garcia		Represented By Nathan A Berneman		

Trustee(s):

David Seror (TR)

Tuesday, Ap	pril 16, 2024	Hearing Room 301
<u>12:00 PM</u> 1:24-10278	Nazik Kushugyan	Chapter 7
#6.00	Reaffirmation Agreement Between Debtor and Logix Federal Credit Union	
	Docket 8	
	Party Information	
<u>Debtor(s)</u>	<u>):</u>	
Naził	k Kushugyan Pro Se	
<u>Trustee(s</u>	<u>s):</u>	

Amy L Goldman (TR)